0023141
0023159
0028053
0020125
0022144
0023221
0026891
0023345
0023370
0021229
0021954
0020575
0060330
0020443
0023469
0022926
0031372
0021598
0060283
0023604
0023639
0021466
0023655
0022080
0021008
0020354
0021741
0020397
0023850
0023931
0023957
0023981
0023990
0022489
0031992
0024686
0020800
0021725
0020184
0060429
0020192
0031232
0020231
0022896
0024279
0021806

7/22/2019: List of Municipal Wastewater Facilities Receiving DNR Letter

Abbotsford Wastewater Treatment Facility
Adams Wastewater Treatment Facility
Allenton Sanitary District WWTP
City Of Amery

City Of Antigo

Appleton Wastewater Treatment Facility
Baldwin Wastewater Treatment Facility
Beaver Dam Wastewater Treatment Facility
Beloit Wastewater Treatment Facility

Berlin Wastewater Treatment Facility

Black River Falls Wwtf

Bloomer Wastewater Treatment Facility
Boyceville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Brillion Wastewater Treatment Facility

City Of Brookfield

Burlington Water Pollution Control

Cascade Wastewater Treatment Facility

City Of Chetek

Village Of Centuria

Chippewa Falls WWTF

Village Of Clear Lake

Clintonville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Colby City Wwtf

Coleman Wastewater Treatment Facility
Columbus Wastewater Treatment Facility
City Of Cumberland

Denmark Wastewater Treatment Facility
East Troy Wastewater Treatment Facility
Eau Claire Wastewater Treatment Facility
Elroy Wastewater Treatment Facility
Evansville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
Fond Du Lac Wtrrf

Fort Atkinson Wastewater Treatment Facility
Fox Lake Wastewater Control Commission WWTF
Fox West Regional Sewerage Commission WWTF
Fredonia Municipal Sewer And Water Utility
Galesville Wastewater Treatment Plant
Grafton Village Water & Wastewater Utility
Village Of Grantsburg

Hartford Water Pollution Control Facility
Heart Of The Valley Metro Sewerage District
Horicon Wastewater Treatment Facility
Hortonville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Hudson Wastewater Treatment Facility
Jackson (Village) Wastewater Treatment Plant
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0030350
0024333
0022161
0028703
0020141
0029581
0021130
0020532
0024597
0024601
0026182
0024619
0021024
0024643
0024708
0020150
0060453
0036820
0020362
0060615
0026085
0021202
0020893
0021245
0065251
0021181
0022861
0025011
0025020
0025038
0021644
0030651
0021539
0027995
0030031
0020427
0021075
0022403
0025194
0031160
0020371
0020044
0035581
0021865
0020109
0021032

7/22/2019: List of Municipal Wastewater Facilities Receiving DNR Letter

Janesville Wastewater Utility

Jefferson Wastewater Treatment Facility
Johnson Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility
Kenosha Wastewater Treatment Facility

Kiel Wastewater Treatment Facility

La Crosse City

Lake Geneva Wastewater Treatment Plant
Lomira Wastewater Treatment Facility
Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District WWTF
Manitowoc Wastewater Treatment Facility
Marinette Wastewater Utility

Markesan Wastewater Treatment Facility
Marshfield Wastewater Treatment Facility
Mayville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Menomonie Wastewater Treatment Facility
City Of Merrill

Milton Wastewater Treatment Facility
Milwaukee Metro Sew Dist Combined
Monroe Wastewater Treatment Facility
Muscoda Wastewater Treatment Facility
Neenah Menasha Sewer Commission WWTF
Neillsville Wastewater Treatment Facility
New Holstein Wastewater Treatment Facility
New Richmond Wastewater Treatment Facility
New Water

Oconomowoc Wastewater Treatment Pint
Oconto Utility Commission WWTF

Omro Wastewater Treatment Facility
Oshkosh Wastewater Treatment Plant
Pardeeville Wastewater Treatment Facility
Peshtigo Wastewater Treatment Facility
City Of Phillips

Plover Wastewater Treatment Facility
Plymouth Utilities Wwtf

Portage Wastewater Treatment Facility
Village Of Prentice

Prescott Wastewater Treatment Facility
Racine Wastewater Utility

Randolph Wastewater Treatment Facility
Reedsburg Wastewater Treatment Facility
City Of Rhinelander

Rib Mountain Metro Sewage District WWTF
City Of Rice Lake Utilities

Richland Center Wastewater Treatment Fac
Ripon Wastewater Treatment Facility

River Falls Municipal Utility WWTF
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0029394 Saukville Village Sewer Utility

0021555 Sheboygan Wastewater Treatment Plant
0025411 Slinger Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020290 South Milwaukee Wastewater Treat Facility
0028819 Sparta Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020737 St Nazianz Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022195 Stevens Point Wastewater Treatment Facility
0029572 Stratford Wastewater Treatment Facility
0025569 Sturgeon Bay Utilities WWTF

0021113 Sun Prairie Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020478 Superior Sewage Disposal System

0025593 City Of Tomahawk

0021946 Tomah Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021318 Two Rivers Wastewater Treatment Facility
0026590 Village Of Osceola

0022471 Waldo Wastewater Utility

0031461 Walworth County Metro

0028541 Watertown Wastewater Treatment Facility
0029971 Waukesha City

0030490 Waupaca Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022772 Waupun Wastewater Treatment Facility
0025739 Wausau Water Works Ww Treatment Facility
0028843 Village Of Webster

0025763 West Bend City

0028754 Western Racine County Sewerage District
0022250 Westfield Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020001 Whitewater Wastewater Treatment Facil
0021636 Whiting Wastewater Treatment Facility
0060071 Wild Rose Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021938 Winneconne Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028444 Wittenberg Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028452 Wolf Treatment Plant

0029831 Yorkville Sewer Utility District No 1
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