## 7/22/2019: List of Municipal Wastewater Facilities Receiving DNR Letter

Permit No.	POTW
0023141	Abbotsford Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023159	Adams Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028053	Allenton Sanitary District WWTP
0020125	City Of Amery
0022144	City Of Antigo
0023221	Appleton Wastewater Treatment Facility
0026891	Baldwin Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023345	Beaver Dam Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023370	Beloit Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021229	Berlin Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021954	Black River Falls Wwtf
0020575	Bloomer Wastewater Treatment Facility
0060330	Boyceville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020443	Brillion Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023469	City Of Brookfield
0022926	Burlington Water Pollution Control
0031372	Cascade Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021598	City Of Chetek
0060283	Village Of Centuria
0023604	Chippewa Falls WWTF
0023639	Village Of Clear Lake
0021466	Clintonville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023655	Colby City Wwtf
0022080	Coleman Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021008	Columbus Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020354	City Of Cumberland
0021741	Denmark Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020397	East Troy Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023850	Eau Claire Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023931	Elroy Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023957	Evansville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023981	Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
0023990	Fond Du Lac Wtrrf
0022489	Fort Atkinson Wastewater Treatment Facility
0031992	Fox Lake Wastewater Control Commission WWTF
0024686	Fox West Regional Sewerage Commission WWTF
0020800	Fredonia Municipal Sewer And Water Utility
0021725	Galesville Wastewater Treatment Plant
0020184	Grafton Village Water & Wastewater Utility
0060429	Village Of Grantsburg
0020192	Hartford Water Pollution Control Facility
0031232	Heart Of The Valley Metro Sewerage District
0020231	Horicon Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022896	Hortonville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0024279	Hudson Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021806	Jackson (Village) Wastewater Treatment Plant

## 7/22/2019: List of Municipal Wastewater Facilities Receiving DNR Letter

	DATE
Permit No.	POTW
0030350	Janesville Wastewater Utility
0024333	Jefferson Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022161	Johnson Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028703	Kenosha Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020141	Kiel Wastewater Treatment Facility
0029581	La Crosse City
0021130	Lake Geneva Wastewater Treatment Plant
0020532	Lomira Wastewater Treatment Facility
0024597	Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District WWTF
0024601	Manitowoc Wastewater Treatment Facility
0026182	Marinette Wastewater Utility
0024619	Markesan Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021024	Marshfield Wastewater Treatment Facility
0024643	Mayville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0024708	Menomonie Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020150	City Of Merrill
0060453	Milton Wastewater Treatment Facility
0036820	Milwaukee Metro Sew Dist Combined
0020362	Monroe Wastewater Treatment Facility
0060615	Muscoda Wastewater Treatment Facility
0026085	Neenah Menasha Sewer Commission WWTF
0021202	Neillsville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020893	New Holstein Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021245	New Richmond Wastewater Treatment Facility
0065251	New Water
0021181	Oconomowoc Wastewater Treatment Plnt
0022861	Oconto Utility Commission WWTF
0025011	Omro Wastewater Treatment Facility
0025020	Oshkosh Wastewater Treatment Plant
0025038	Pardeeville Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021644	Peshtigo Wastewater Treatment Facility
0030651	City Of Phillips
0021539	Plover Wastewater Treatment Facility
0027995	Plymouth Utilities Wwtf
0030031	Portage Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020427	Village Of Prentice
0021075	Prescott Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022403	Racine Wastewater Utility
0025194	Randolph Wastewater Treatment Facility
0031160	Reedsburg Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020371	City Of Rhinelander
0020044	Rib Mountain Metro Sewage District WWTF
0035581	City Of Rice Lake Utilities
0021865	Richland Center Wastewater Treatment Fac
0020109	Ripon Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021032	River Falls Municipal Utility WWTF

## 7/22/2019: List of Municipal Wastewater Facilities Receiving DNR Letter

Dawe it No	DOTIN
Permit No.	POTW
0029394	Saukville Village Sewer Utility
0021555	Sheboygan Wastewater Treatment Plant
0025411	Slinger Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020290	South Milwaukee Wastewater Treat Facility
0028819	Sparta Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020737	St Nazianz Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022195	Stevens Point Wastewater Treatment Facility
0029572	Stratford Wastewater Treatment Facility
0025569	Sturgeon Bay Utilities WWTF
0021113	Sun Prairie Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020478	Superior Sewage Disposal System
0025593	City Of Tomahawk
0021946	Tomah Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021318	Two Rivers Wastewater Treatment Facility
0026590	Village Of Osceola
0022471	Waldo Wastewater Utility
0031461	Walworth County Metro
0028541	Watertown Wastewater Treatment Facility
0029971	Waukesha City
0030490	Waupaca Wastewater Treatment Facility
0022772	Waupun Wastewater Treatment Facility
0025739	Wausau Water Works Ww Treatment Facility
0028843	Village Of Webster
0025763	West Bend City
0028754	Western Racine County Sewerage District
0022250	Westfield Wastewater Treatment Facility
0020001	Whitewater Wastewater Treatment Facil
0021636	Whiting Wastewater Treatment Facility
0060071	Wild Rose Wastewater Treatment Facility
0021938	Winneconne Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028444	Wittenberg Wastewater Treatment Facility
0028452	Wolf Treatment Plant
0029831	Yorkville Sewer Utility District No 1
	,